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Term 2 Key Dates & Events 2025 
Week 1 
Apr 28 

Mon, 28 April: 

 

Fri, 2 May: 

Term 2 Begins 

Whakatau - Welcome to new staff and students (10am) 

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  Clubs & Activities 
 

SKIDS Before/After School Care 
Monday-Friday  

7.30-8.30am & 3-6pm 
menps@skids.co.nz 

 

PLAYBALL 
Monday 8-8.45am 

karen@playball.co.nz 
 

CHESS POWER 
Monday 1-2pm 

www.chesspower.co.nz  
 

ARTWORKS 4 KIDS 
Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday 

3-5pm 
rosemaryeagles@hotmail.co.nz 

 

FRENCH CLASS 
Monday & Tuesday  

maroussia@lcfclubs.co.nz 
 

MANDARIN LESSONS 
Tuesday & Thursday 3.10-4.10pm 

tan_yi99@hotmail.com 
 

CHOIR (Year 5 & 6) 
Wednesday (school hours) 

summerb@mteden.school.nz 
 

KAPA HAKA (Years 3-6) 
Friday (school hours) 

lucym@mteden.school.nz 
 

HELEN A. DANCE TUITION 
Wednesday 1-2pm 

helenadancet@gmail.com 
 

YOUNG GUNS SKATE SCHOOL 
Wednesday 3.30-4.30pm 

simon@younggunsskateschool.co.nz 
 

PERFORMANCE NET 
Thursday 12.00-1.30pm 

info@pform.nz 
 

MUSIQHUB 
Friday (school hours) 

ben.holmes@musiqhub.co.nz 

 
Dates are subject to change -   

additions, amendments & updates are 
available via the MENPS Calendar 

www.mteden.school.nz 

 

Week 2 
May 5 

Mon, 5 May: 

Tues, 6 May: 

New Zealand Sign Language Week 

Year 1-3 Assembly (Hall, 2.15pm) 

PTA Meeting (Staffroom, 7pm) 

Week 3 
May 12 

Mon, 12 May: 

 

Wed, 14 May: 

 

 

Fri, 16 May: 

Pasifika Languages Week 

Year 4 Corbans Estate Visit (Rooms 33/36) 

Year 4 Corbans Estate Visit (Rooms 34/35) 

Mid Term 2 New Entrant Cohort Visit 1 (9.00am - 10.00am) 

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  

Week 4 
May 19 

Mon,19 May: 

 

Tues, 20 May 

 

Wed, 21 May: 

 

 

 

 

Thurs, 22 May: 

Fri, 23 May: 

NZ Music Week 

Bike Programme Week (Years 5/6)  

Year 6 Parent Information Evening (Staffroom, 6pm) 

Zone Football (Keith Hay Park) 

Y4-6 Assembly (Hall, 2.25pm) 

Mid Term 2 New Entrant Cohort Visit 2 & Parent Information 

Session (9.00am - 10.30am) 

BOT Meeting (Staffroom, 6pm) 

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  

Zone Football (Save Day) 

‘The Nukes’ Ukulele Show 

Week 5 
May 26 

Mon, 26 May: 

Thurs, 29 May: 

Fri, 30 May: 

Mid Term 2 Cohort Entry Date 

PTA Mid Term Ice-block sales ($2) 

Teacher Only Day - School Closed 

Week 6 
Jun 32 

Mon, 2 June:  

Tues, 3 June: 

Thurs, 5 June: 

Sat, 7 June: 

King’s Birthday Public Holiday - School Closed 

MENPS Year 4 Cross Country (MENPS) 

MENPS Year 4 Cross Country (Save Day) 

PTA Cultural Festival 

Week 7 
Jun 9 

Mon, 9 June: 

Tues, 10 June: 

Thurs, 12 June: 

Fri, 13 June: 

Parent Conference bookings open online 

MENPS Year 5-6 Cross Country (Auckland Domain/MENPS) 

MENPS Year 5-6 Cross Country (Save Day) 

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  

Week 8 
Jun 16 

Mon, 16 June: 

Tues, 17 June: 

Wed, 18 June: 

 

Thurs, 19 June: 

Fri, 20 June:  

Matariki Celebrations Week 

Zone Cross Country (Auckland Domain) 

Term 3 New Entrant Cohort Visit 1 (9.00am - 10.00am) 

BOT Meeting (Staffroom, 6pm) 

Zone Cross Country (Save Day) 

Matariki Public Holiday - School Closed 

Week 9 
Jun 23 

Mon, 23 June: 

Tues, 24 June: 

Wed, 25 June: 

 

 

 

Thurs, 26 June:  

 

 

Fri, 27 June: 

Term 2 Reports available on HERO 

MENPS Year 1-3 Cross Country (MENPS) 

Term 3 New Entrant Cohort Visit 2 & Parent Information 

Session (9.00am - 10.30am) 

Second Hand Uniform Sale (8.15am-9.15am - PTA Room)  

Parent Conferences (3.15pm - 4.45pm) 

MENPS Year 1-3 Cross Country (Save Day) 

Parent Conferences (1.30pm - 5.30pm) 

EARLY PICK-UP AT 1PM THURSDAY, 26 JUNE 

Assembly (Hall, 2.30pm) 

Term 2 Ends (3pm)   PTA Ice-block sales ($2) 

 Parent Conference Bookings open online on Monday, 9th June at 9am:  

www.schoolinterviews.co.nz 
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